half year ended 30'!' September, 2025 along with the Limited Review Report.
A copy of the Un-audited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company along
with the Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended 30:11 September, 2025 is
enclosed.

2. Issuance of upto Rs. 11,44,436 (Eleven Lakh Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six) fully
paid up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each on preferential basis to National Asset
Reconstruction Company Ltd. (NARCL], a non-promoter entity, at a price to be determined in
accordance with the applicable provisions of the SEBI [Issue ofCapital and Disclosure Requirements)

[...]

Type of issuance Preferential issue in accordance with SEBI (issue of Capital
and Disclosures Requirements)(ICDR) Regulations, 2018
read with Companies Act, 2013

3. Total number of securities
proposed to be issued or the
total amount for which the
securities will be issued
fapproximatelyl;

Issue ofUpto 1,144,436 (Eleven Lakh Forty Four Thousand
Four Hundred Thirty Six).

4. In case of Preferential Issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional
details to the stock exchange(s :
i. Name(s] of the investor(s); National Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. ('NARCL')

ii. Post - allotment of Securities,
outcome of the Subscription,